

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 14th, 2017

Media Contact:

Dana Lopez, Director of Marketing & Communications

Phone: (516) 486-8506 Ext 138 E-mail: dlopez@the-inn.org

## THE INN ANNOUNCES NEW BOARD OF DIRECTOR MEMBER POSITIONS AND STAFF PROMOTIONS

Hempstead, NY (February 16, 2017) – The INN (Interfaith Nutrition Network) is pleased to welcome three new members of its Board of Directors, as well as promotions and title changes for four staff members.

**Colleen O'Neill**, a new member of The INN's Board of Directors, is a partner in Ernst & Young LLP's International Tax Services practice in NYC. She resides in Garden City.

**Felicia R. Tucker,** a new member of The INN's Board of Directors, is a Principal in KPMG LLP's Metro New York Development & Exempt Organization Tax Practice. She lives in the Hamlet of Brentwood, Town of Islip.

**Sheryl Taylor,** a new member of The INN's Board of Directors, is the Senior Director of Human Resources for EPIC Long Island in East Meadow. She.

**Cynthia Sucich** has been named Director of Corporate & Community Relations in the recently restructured Development and Communications department. Her previous title was Director of Communications. She lives in Baldwin.

**Dana Lopez** has been promoted to Director of Marketing & Communications in the recently restructured Development and Communications department. Her previous title was Communications & PR Manager. She resides in Valley Stream.

**Nora White** has been promoted to Events Manager in the recently restructured Development & Communications department. Her previous title was Events Coordinator. She lives in Deer Park.

**Shahnur Chowdhury** has been promoted to Senior Account Manager. His previous title was Account Manager. He resides in Queens.

## **ABOUT THE INN**

The mission of The INN (Interfaith Nutrition Network) is to address the issues of hunger and homelessness on Long Island by providing food, shelter, long-term housing and supportive services in a dignified and respectful manner for those who seek the organization's help.

Founded in 1983 as a single soup kitchen run by a small group of concerned volunteers, The INN, a not-for-profit, volunteer-based organization, has grown to deliver its services through 14 soup kitchens in 21 locations, three homeless shelters, and a Long Term Housing Program consisting of 20 housing units for families and housing for up to seven veterans. Today, more than 5,500 people are fed each week. In January, 2016, The INN launched a new initiative, the Center for Transformative Change (CTC), a resource center and clothing boutique with the mission of assisting guests of the Mary Brennan INN soup kitchen in obtaining assistance with extended supportive services.

A dedicated staff, committed volunteers and broad-based community support help The INN maintain its position as one of Long Island's largest private social service agencies; The INN is ranked among the most cost-effective charities in the United States. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.the-inn.org">www.the-inn.org</a> or call (516) 486-8506.

# # #